Date published: May 13, 1976

1975 Senate Bill 137

1...4

CHAPTER 242, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 20.905 (3) of the statutes, relating to over and underpayments of fees, licenses and similar charges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.905 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.905 (3) Over and underpayments. Unless otherwise provided by law, state institutions and agencies, as defined in s. 227.01 (1), may retain overpayments of fees, licenses, and similar charges when the overpayment is \$1 \subseteq 2 or less, unless such refund is specifically requested in writing. Underpayments of not more than \$1 \subseteq 2 may be waived when the administrative cost of collection would exceed the amount of underpayment.